DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
CITY OF PORTLAND
BUILDING PERMIT
This is to certify that GARY R BALDWIN Located At 163 MAINE AVE
Job ID: 2012-10-5215-DEMO CBL: 406- H-007-001
has permission to Demolition of the existing garage & rebuild a 20' x 24' garage (Single Family Residence).
provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of
the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of

Installing & Bracing of Meta l Plate
Connected Wood Trusses.
Numbering System
(Drawings not to scale)
I 6-4-8 I dimensions shown in It-in-sixteenths
2 3
TOP CHORDS
C2·3
0
a<
0
I
u
a...
0
1-
C5-6
BOTTOM CHORDS
8 7 6
JOINTS ARE GENERAllY NUMBERED/lETTERED ClOCKWISE
AROUND THE TRUSS STARTING AT THE JOINT FARTHEST TO
THE lEFT.
CHORDS AND WEBS ARE IDENTIFIED BY END JOINT
NUMBERS/ lETTERS.
PRODUCT CODE APPROVALS
ICC-ES Reports:
ESR- 1311. ESR- 1352. ESR 1988
ER-3907, ESR-2362, ESR-1397, ESR-3282
Southern Pine lumber designations ore as follows:
SYP represents current/old values as published
by A we in the 2005/2012 NDS
SPp represents SPIB proposed values as provided
in SPIB submittal to ALSC dated Sept 15. 2011
SP represents ALSC approved/new values
with effective date of June l. 2012
(2x4 No 2 and lower grades and smaller sizes).
and all MSR/MEL grades
0
a<
0
I
u
a...
0
1-
5
© 2012 MiTek® All Rights Reserved -®
MiTek·~
MiTek Engineering Reference Sheet: Mll-7 473 rev. 09/04/2012
~ General Safety Notes
Failure to Follow Could Cause Property
Damage or Personal Injury
1. Additional stability bracing for truss system, e.g.
diagonal or X-bracing, is always required. See BCSI.
2. Truss bracing must be designed by an engineer. For
wide truss spacing. individual lateral braces themselves
may require bracing. or alternative Tor I
bracing should be considered.
3. Never exceed the design loading shown and never
slack materials on inadequately braced trusses.
4. Provide copies of this truss design to the building
designer, erection supervisor, properly owner and
all other interested parties.
5. Cut members to bear lightly against each other.
6. Place plates on each face of truss at each
joint and embed fully. Knots and wane at joint
locations are regula ted by ANSI/TPI 1.
7. Design assumes trusses will be suitably protected from
the environment in accord with ANSI/TPI I.
8. Unless otherwise noted, moisture content of lumber
shall not exceed 19% at lime of fabrication.
9. Unless expressly noted. this design is not applicable for
use with fire retardant, preservative treated, or green lumber.